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Augusta University Other Undergrads 156
Graduate/ Professional 3,399

Other Students 252

Total Students 8,532

Clayton State University Freshman 1,142
Sophomore 1,105

Total Number of
In-State Students

139
2,677
202
7,304
1,082

1,044

In-state Students
Received
HOPE/ZELL
Scholarship

NA
NA

4
1,775
318

252



Univer sity System of Georgia
Number of HOPE/ZELL Scrllzo ﬁrZSS:IL% Recipients by Student Level
al



University System of Georgia
Number of HOPE/ZELL Scholarship Recipients by Student L evel
Fall 2016
Total Number of = Total Number of @ In-state Students
I Category Students In-State Students Received
HOPE/ZELL
Scholarship
Georgia College & State University Graduate/ Professional 868 768 NA
Other Students 39 13 NA
Total Students 6,915 6,705 4,178
Georgia Gwinnett College Freshman 5,106 4,884 828
Sophomore 2,496 2,414 609
Junior 1,817 1,744 436
Senior 2,025 1,966 339
Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, 11,444 11,008 2,212
Senior
Other Undergrads 457 434 NA
Other Students 151 142 4
Total Students 12,052 11,584 2,216
Georgia Highlands College Freshman 3,498 3,369 732
Sophomore 2,118 2,061 433
Total - Freshman, Sophomare, Junior, 5,616 5,430 1,165
Senior
Other Undergrads 356 341 NA
Other Students 41 38 5
Total Students 6,013 5,809 1,170
Georgia Institute of Technology Freshman 2,953 1,546 1,484
Sophomore 2,620 1,426 1,059
Junior 3,550 2,202 1,664
Senior 5,621 3,453 1,994
Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, 14,744 8,627 6,201
Senior
Other Undergrads 476 450 NA
Graduate/ Professional 11,352 2,129 NA
Other Students 269 142 NA
Total Students 26,841 11,348 6,201
Georgia Southern University Freshman 6,358 5,822 3,171
Sophomore 5,561 5,145 2,187
Junior 5,120 4,733 1,951
Senior 5,994 5,531 1,834
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Gordon State College Total Students 3,901 3,861 798
Kennesaw State University Freshman 7,770 7,497 4,483
Sophomore 7,545 7,297 3,196
Junior 7,128 6,872 2,525
Senior 9,170 8,827 2,153
Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, 31,613 30,493 12,357
Senior
Other Undergrads 363 347 NA
Graduate/ Professional 2,852 2,491 NA
Other Students 190 147 2
Total Students 35,018 33,478 12,359
Middle Georgia State University Freshman 2,636 2,551 727
Sophomore 1,437 1,375 357
Junior 1,326 1,276 323
Senior 1,681 1,588 242
Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, 7,080 6,790 1,649
Senior
Other Undergrads 500 481 NA
Graduate/ Professional 72 66 NA
Other Students 62 59 NA
Total Students 7,714 7,396 1,649
Savannah State University Freshman 2,038 1,704 304
Sophomore 946 828 142
Junior 787 708 121
Senior 838 745 122
Total - Freshman, Sophomaore, Junior, 4,609 3,985 689
Senior
Other Undergrads 124 115 NA
Graduate/ Professional 183 138 NA
Other Students 39 30 1
Total Students 4,955 4,268 690
South Georgia State College Freshman 1,423 1,328 393
Sophomore 500 484 184
Junior 185 181 66
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South Georgia State College Senior 79 78 23

Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior,

2,187 2,071
Senior
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University of West Georgia

Valdosta State University

Sector

Research Universities

Comprehensive Universities

Fall 2016

Category

Other Students
Total Students
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior

Senior

Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior,
Senior

Other Undergrads
Graduate/ Professional
Other Students

Total Students

Category

Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior

Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior,
Senior

Other Undergrads
Graduate/ Professional
Other Students

Total Students
Freshman

Sophomore

Junior

Senior

Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior,
Senior

Other Undergrads
Graduate/ Professional

Other Students
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Total Number of
Students

133
13,308
2,162
1,933
1,961
2,373

8,429

137
2,595
214
11,375

Total Number of
Students

23,866
22,253
18,021
24,353

88,493

2,517
30,388
1,518
122,916
19,920
17,663
16,404
19,627

73,614

1,350
11,028

1,540

Total Number of
In-State Students

96
12,442
1,788
1,746
1,712
2,162

7,408

135
1,939
155
9,637

Total Number of
In-State Students

20,117
19,367
15,467
20,756

75,707

2,395
14,498

1,126
93,726
18,612
16,688
15,407
18,526

69,233

1,235
9,091

1,244
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In-state Students
Received
HOPE/ZELL
Scholarship

4,156
892
696
665
636

2,889

NA
NA

2
2,891

In-state Students
Received
HOPE/ZELL
Scholarship

10,095
9,429
9,792

10,063

39,379

148
25
39,553
10,248
7,044
5,925
5,325

28,542

NA
NA

13
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"Other Students" are either "Transient”, "Auditors", or students that have a bachelor's degree who are enrolled for credit at

the undergraduate level, but not pursuing another degree.

Graduate/Professional programs eligible for the HOPE Scholarship are the Doctor of Pharmacy and the Master of
Accounting, and these programs include baccalaureate components.

* GSFC was unable to deliver data on students who received the HOPE or Zell Scholarship at Bainbridge College.

This report includes only those students who received the HOPE/Zell Scholarship; it does not count HOPE Grant recipients as

scholarship recipients.
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