Institution	Category	Total Number of Students	Total Number of In-State Students	In-state Students Received HOPE/ZELL Scholarship
Augusta University	Other Undergrads	156	139	NA
	Graduate/ Professional	3,399	2,677	NA
	Other Students	252	202	4
	Total Students	8,532	7,304	1,775
Clayton State University	Freshman	1,142	1,082	318
	Sophomore	1,105	1,044	252

Institution	Category	Total Number of Students	Total Number of In-State Students	In-state Students Received HOPE/ZELL Scholarship
Georgia College & State University	Graduate/ Professional	868	768	NA
	Other Students	39	13	NA
	Total Students	6,915	6,705	4,178
Georgia Gwinnett College	Freshman	5,106	4,884	828
	Sophomore	2,496	2,414	609
	Junior	1,817	1,744	436
	Senior	2,025	1,966	339
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	11,444	11,008	2,212
	Other Undergrads	457	434	NA
	Other Students	151	142	4
	Total Students	12,052	11,584	2,216
Georgia Highlands College	Freshman	3,498		732
	Sophomore	2,118	2,061	433
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	5,616	5,430	1,165
	Other Undergrads	356	341	NA
	Other Students	41	38	5
	Total Students	6,013	5,809	1,170
Georgia Institute of Technology	Freshman	2,953	1,546	1,484
	Sophomore	2,620	1,426	1,059
	Junior	3,550	2,202	1,664
	Senior	5,621	3,453	1,994
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	14,744	8,627	6,201
	Other Undergrads	476	450	NA
	Graduate/ Professional	11,352	2,129	NA
	Other Students	269	142	NA
	Total Students	26,841	11,348	6,201
Georgia Southern University	Freshman	6,358	5,822	3,171
	Sophomore	5,561	5,145	2,187
	Junior	5,120	4,733	1,951
	Senior	5,994	5,531	1,834

University System of Georgia

Institution	Category	Total Number of Students	Total Number of In-State Students	In-state Students Received HOPE/ZELL Scholarship
Gordon State College	Total Students	3,901	3,861	798
Kennesaw State University	Freshman	7,770	7,497	4,483
	Sophomore	7,545	7,297	3,196
	Junior	7,128	6,872	2,525
	Senior	9,170	8,827	2,153
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	31,613	30,493	12,357
	Other Undergrads	363	347	NA
	Graduate/ Professional	2,852	2,491	NA
	Other Students	190	147	2
	Total Students	35,018	33,478	12,359
Middle Georgia State University	Freshman	2,636	2,551	727
	Sophomore	1,437	1,375	357
	Junior	1,326	1,276	323
	Senior	1,681	1,588	242
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	7,080	6,790	1,649
	Other Undergrads	500	481	NA
	Graduate/ Professional	72	66	NA
	Other Students	62	59	NA
	Total Students	7,714	7,396	1,649
Savannah State University	Freshman	2,038	1,704	304
	Sophomore	946	828	142
	Junior	787	708	121
	Senior	838	745	122
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	4,609	3,985	689
	Other Undergrads	124	115	NA
	Graduate/ Professional	183	138	NA
	Other Students	39	30	1
	Total Students	4,955	4,268	690
South Georgia State College	Freshman	1,423	1,328	393
	Sophomore	500	484	184
	Junior	185	181	66

Institution	Category	Total Number of Students	Total Number of In-State Students	In-state Students Received HOPE/ZELL Scholarship
South Georgia State College	Senior Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	79 2,187	78 2,071	23

Institution Category		Total Number of Students	Total Number of In-State Students	In-state Students Received HOPE/ZELL Scholarship
University of West Georgia	Other Students	133	96	3
	Total Students	13,308	12,442	4,156
Valdosta State University	Freshman	2,162	1,788	892
	Sophomore	1,933	1,746	696
	Junior	1,961	1,712	665
	Senior	2,373	2,162	636
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	8,429	7,408	2,889
	Other Undergrads	137	135	NA
	Graduate/ Professional	2,595	1,939	NA
	Other Students	214	155	2
	Total Students	11,375	9,637	2,891
Sector	Category	Total Number of Students	Total Number of In-State Students	In-state Students Received HOPE/ZELL Scholarship
Research Universities	Freshman	23,866	20,117	10,095
	Sophomore	22,253	19,367	9,429
	Junior	18,021	15,467	9,792
	Senior	24,353	20,756	10,063
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	88,493	75,707	39,379
	Other Undergrads	2,517	2,395	1
	Graduate/ Professional	30,388	14,498	148
	Other Students	1,518	1,126	25
	Total Students	122,916	93,726	39,553
Comprehensive Universities	Freshman	19,920	18,612	10,248
	Sophomore	17,663	16,688	7,044
	Junior	16,404	15,407	5,925
	Senior	19,627	18,526	5,325
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	73,614	69,233	28,542
	Other Undergrads	1,350	1,235	NA
	Graduate/ Professional	11,028	9,091	NA
	Other Students	1,540	1,244	13

"Other Students" are either "Transient", "Auditors", or students that have a bachelor's degree who are enrolled for credit at the undergraduate level, but not pursuing another degree.

Graduate/Professional programs eligible for the HOPE Scholarship are the Doctor of Pharmacy and the Master of Accounting, and these programs include baccalaureate components.

* GSFC was unable to deliver data on students who received the HOPE or Zell Scholarship at Bainbridge College.

This report includes only those students who received the HOPE/Zell Scholarship; it does not count HOPE Grant recipients as scholarship recipients.